
AMENDMENT NO. §gVEN TO CONTRACT NO 33651 33651
RE: Amendment No. Seven of Contract No. 33661 ( RFP HR -FM 15.024) for providing temporary

clerical aide and accounting clerk staffing to the City of Long Beach (3150000015, formerly
known as ( 8131. 815000015) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 33651 Is made and entered as of January 19, 2022 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Howroyd•Wrtght Employment Agency, Inc. DBA
AppleOne Employment Services. (Contractor) 

Contract Pio. 33651 Is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Extending term to July 1, 2022. 

X 2. Adding $1, 769,500 to the contract

3. Prices during this period shall remain term. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit OX, which Is attached hereto and
Incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain Items shalt be decreased as shown on Exhibit *A", which Is attached hereto and
Incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations Identified on Exhibit W. which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby Meted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit ` 6", which Is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, aro hereby added to the Contract: 

9. Current permits, licenses, Insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

accept as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions In this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain In full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary IfOutof4 tate Cantracior

CONTRACTOR: 

AA
signature) 

gni} uo"! 2y4

i' r't, rw3
PrlrrtlType Name) 

Preatdent/ We Prestdentl Secretary / Treaaurer
dwe one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
City Manager

EXECUTED P RS!JANT

To SECTION301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

CONTRA G r

Sign tura
NOVAL- 

00
Print / Type Name) 

Presktentlittco Prestdont / SamUN i Tmosurer
otrcie ono) 

Approved as to form: 
CHARL ARK! City Alt ey

By: 
Deputy ' 

7 ' z- 



AMENDMENT NO. SEVEN TO CONTRACT NO. 33651

RE: Amendment No. Seven of Contract No. 33651 ( RFP HR -FM 15-024) for providing temporary
clerical aide and accounting clerk staffing to the City of Long Beach ( 3150000015, formerly
known as ( 8131- 815000015) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 33661 is made and entered as of January 19, 2022 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Howroyd-Wright Employment Agency, Inc. DBA
AppleOne Employment Services. (Contractor) 

Contract No. 33651 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as Indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Extending term to July 1, 2022. 

X 2. Adding $ 1, 759,500 to the contract

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain Items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
Incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is Increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 
y/
J({y

Si nature

ret H6Af0y ) 
Pr

rjPrint / 
Type Name) 

r'W1

President / Vice President/ Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
City Manager

CONTRACTOR: 

Sigp tura
MICHAEL A. ROYAL

C
Print / Type Name) 

President/ Vice President/ Secretary ] Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By: 
Deputy



p AppleOne
111rPny hradeHuman' 

Exhibit A

2021 Rates

Job Title Current Pay Rate Current Bill Rate

Clerical Aid I 15.00 20.40

Clerical Aid II 17. 00 23. 12

Clerical Aid III 19.00 25. 84

Accounting Clerk 1 16.00 21. 76

Accounting Clerk II 18,00. 24.48

Accounting Clerk III 20.00 27.20

Accountant$ 21. 00-$ 27.00

22. 00 - $ 28. 00

29.40437.80

Sr. Accountant 28.00-$ 36,00 39.20-$ 50.40

2022 Rates

Job Title New Pay Rate New Bill Rate

Clerical Aid I 16.00 22.24 . 

Clerical Aid II 18. 00 25. 02

Clerical Aid III 20.00 27.80

Accounting Clerk I 17.00 23.
631

Accounting Clerk II 19. 00 26.41

Accounting Clerk III 21. 00 29. 19

Accountant 22. 00 - $ 28. 00 31. 46 - $ 40.04

Sr. Accountant 29.00 - $ 37.00 41. 47 - $ 52.91



X

t
fA

m

0

i
O

r+ v

a 3 3 3 3 3° 0o 0
D `° 

LA LA 

a n Q Q sz Q sa nD D
t

D
m m m m 3 I0o w

rte+ rte+ rte+ 
z z z z z

En p W Iv N
DC

O

D

W W W N N N

Ol
Ln

o c l0 O O O O OO

O y' O O O O O O
O O

O

O OO O O O

O O O O

O O O O 0N

O
N

O

NN
On W t FA, rr. raj

LA N N N  

CQ n CQ

Q O Q O Q D a- ( D

G I -G Q O O O

A n N V1

D 7 D S D r D D O
aJ r+ Cl) r+ a) r+ DJ r -h

n i n

o: Q a n Q Q
n

N O' N a' N 0- N i N s N

N N N N N N
WW W a) WW W aJ W aJ W W

rD D rD WrnD rt rr nD

rte+ 
rt rpt nD

W n W n W n W n W n W n
Nrt N N N rt N rt N 
V0 V O V O V O V O V O

O Q O O Q, O Q, - O
P O 3 4p O P O 3

v v v X
V

s- 
D

w

V
s
D V sD aa) 

V sD V
s

D
aa) 

V
Cr

D D
a) v m Dia3 0) a) n

n n s n

W W S
W W? W W m

Un U9 Ln U9 Q U9 Q ul Q
O N O D O O O D O n

n D n D n D n D n D n D

E000
00aJ 000000 v 00000 0 0000

oo aJ 000oo v 0000
oo aJ

0o N oo N 00 U 00 N 00 Ln 00 Ln

FD x D x m x cn x FD x m x
N N til N• v N ti? N ti? N ti? 

0 Q Q Q lD D Q D Q D

RoII 20 II 90 II Qa II Qa II Qa II
Q. W Q W SZ N 0- N 0- N CL N

V N 00

SL
00 p O 00

Q AC OO O OOO O

ON000 FA

99 20 N° R. 


